Jacket meets flame resistance requirements
for both CM and LSOH
Features a nominal OD of 0.22 in.
(5.5 mm) for improved airflow and
flexibility in high-density applications
Optional color clips enable a
single cord part number to be
custom colored coded

08 = Violet
09 = Orange
 Ordering Information:
Construction
Smaller 28 AWG construction results in a smaller
bend radius for easier routing in tight spaces.
24 AWG
26 AWG
28 AWG
SP6A–S(XX)–(XX)(X). . . . . . SkinnyPatch Category 6A double-ended, 4-pair, 28
AWG S/FTP stranded modular patch cord, T568A/B,
clear boot.
Jacket Color
01 = Black
02 = White
03 = Red
07 = Green
08 = Violet
09 = Orange
Length
04 = Gray
05 = Yellow
06 = Blue
03 = 0.9m (3 ft.)
05 = 1.5m (5 ft.)
07 = 2.1m (7 ft.)
10 = 3.1m (10 ft.)
15 = 4.6m (15 ft.)
20 = 6.1m (20 ft.)
Bulk Package
Blank = Non Bulk
B = Bulk (Quantity 100)
CORD ASSEMBLY
Compatibility Category 6A, 6 and 5e RJ 45 outlets
Wiring T568A/B as specified by part #
Marking P/N, length, performance level
Operating Temperature -20 to 75 °C (-4 to 167 °F)
Remote Powering PoE Type 1, Type 2, UPoE, PoH
Green Features RoHS, lead-free, halogen-free, PVC free
Plastic Materials Flame retardant thermoplastic
CABLE
Wire Size (Nominal) 28 AWG 7x36 Stranded bare copper
Construction S/FTP
Cable O.D. (Nominal) 5.5 mm (0.22 in.)
Jacket Type CM/LSOH
Bend Radius 22 mm (0.87 in.)
Attenuation De-Rating Factor 1.9
PLUG
Number of Plug Insertion Cycles 2500
Min. Plug Retention Force 50N (11.24 lbf)
Contact Resistance 20 mΩ
Input to Output DC Resistance
200 mΩ (signal conductors)
100 mΩ (shield)
Insulation Resistance 500 MΩ
Min. Dielectric Withstand Voltage
1000 V DC or AC peak (contact to contact)
1500 V DC or AC peak (contact to shield)
Current Rating @ 25 C (77 F) 1.5 A
Flammability Rating UL 94 - V0